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Second WMO RCC-Washington International Training Workshop 
 

 

Local Host:  NOAA’s Climate Prediction Center (CPC), WMO RCC-Washington 

Venue: Online 

Dates: 8 November 2021 – 10 November 2021 

 

List of Participants

 

THE CARIBBEAN 

 

Antigua and Barbuda 

Mr. Orvin Paige 

Antigua and Barbuda Meteorological Service 
odepaige@yahoo.com 

 

Bahamas 

Ms. Kaylinda Ward-Forbes 

The Bahamas Department of Meteorology 
kaylindaward@hotmail.com 

Ms. Shayvonne Moxey-Bonamy 

The Bahamas Department of Meteorology 
shayvonnemoxey-bonamy@bahamas.gov.bs 

 

Barbados 

Ms. Tia Browne 

Barbados Meteorological Services 

tia.browne@barbados.gov.bb 

 

Caribbean Institute for Meteorology and 

Hydrology 

Mr. Cédric Van Meerbeeck 

Caribbean Institute for Meteorology and 

Hydrology 
cmeerbeeck@cimh.edu.bb 

Ms. Shontelle Soute 

Caribbean Institute for Meteorology and 

Hydrology 
sstoute@cimh.edu.bb 

 

 

 

 

Curaçao 

Mr. Joffrey Boekhoudt 

Meteorological Department Curaçao 
joffrey.boekhoudt@meteo.cw 

 

Dominica 

Mr. Marshall Alexander 

 Dominica Meteorological Service 

 marshallalexander@hotmail.com 

Ms. Vernie Honore 

 Dominica Meteorological Service 

 peaches5b@hotmail.com 

 

Dominican Republic 

Mr. Cristofer Florian 

 Oficina Nacional de Meteorología 

c.florian777@gmail.com 

Mr. Juan Carlos de la Rosa 

 Oficina Nacional de Meteorología 

carlosdelarosaf@hotmail.com 

 

Grenada 

Mr. Johnathan Pryce 

 Grenada Airport Authority 

upryce@gmail.com 

 

Haiti 

Mr. Jeantau Louis 

 Service National des Ressources en Eau 

jantaulouis@yahoo.fr 

Ms. Marie Carmelle Chery 

Service National des Ressources en Eau 

vmellecar@gmail.com 
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Jamaica 

Mr. Ainsworth Saddler 

National Meteorological Service 

a.saddler@metservice.gov.jm 

Mr. Glenroy Brown 

National Meteorological Service 

g.brown@metservice.gov.jm 
 
Sint Maarten 

Ms. Sheryl Leblanc 

Meteorological Department Sint Maarten 

sheryl.etienne-

leblanc@sintmaartengov.org 

 

Trinidad and Tobago 

Mr. Kaidar Kissoon 

Trinidad and Tobago Meteorological Service 

kaidarkissoon@gmail.com 

 

CENTRAL AMERICA 

Belize 

Ms. Shanea Young 

National Meteorological Service of Belize 

syoung@nms.gov.bz 

Costa Rica 

Mr. Roberto Camilo Vindas Morán 

Instituto Meteorológico Nacional 

rvindas@imn.ac.cr 

 

El Salvador 

Mr. Napoleón Galdámez 

Servicio Nacional de Estudios Territoriales, 

Gerencia de Meteorología 
ngaldamez@marn.gob.sv 

 

Mr. Roberto González 

Servicio Nacional de Estudios Territoriales, 

Gerencia de Meteorología 
rgonzalez@marn.gob.sv 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Panama 

Mr. Elicet Yañez 

Gerencia de Hidrometeorología, Empresa de 

Transmisión Eléctrica 

eyanez@hidromet.com.pa 
 

Mr. Jonathan Montes 

Gerencia de Hidrometeorología, Empresa de 

Transmisión Eléctrica 

jmontes@hidromet.com.pa 

 

SOUTH AMERICA 

Ecuador 

Mr. Javier Macas 

Instituto Nacional Meteorologia e Hidrologia 

jmacas@inamhi.gob.ec 

 

Ms. Maylee Iza 

Instituto Nacional Meteorologia e Hidrologia 

aiza@inamhi.gob.ec 

 

Peru 

Ms. Patricia Porras Vásquez 

Servicio Nacional de Meteorología e Hidrología del 

Perú 

pporras@senamhi.gob.pe 

Mr. Yury Escajadillo Fernández 
Servicio Nacional de Meteorología e Hidrología del 

Perú 

yescajadillo@senamhi.gob.pe 
 

 

NORTH AMERICA 

Mexico 

Ms. Anahí Aguirre Hernández 

Servicio Meteorológico Nacional 

concepcion.aguirre@conagua.gob.mx 

 

Ms. Libia González Vásquez 

Servicio Meteorológico Nacional 

libia.gonzalezva@conagua.gob.mx 
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United States of America 

Mr. Wassila Thiaw 

NOAA Climate Prediction Center 

wassila.thiaw@noaa.gov 

Mr. Endalkachew Bekele 

NOAA Climate Prediction Center 

endalkachew.bekele@noaa.gov 

Ms. Cristina Recalde 

NOAA Climate Prediction Center 

cristina.recalde@noaa.gov 

 

Ms. Sarah Diouf 

NOAA Climate Prediction Center 

sarah.diouf@noaa.gov 
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